

The mission of Arlington Heights School District 25 is to cultivate innovative learners within a nurturing and collaborative community to thrive in an ever-changing world.

## Arlington Heights School District 25 1200 S. Dunton Ave. Arlington Heights, IL 60005

TO: Board Members, Newspapers

School Buildings for Posting

FR: David Page

President, District 25 Board of Education

DT: December 1, 2017

RE: Notice for Special School Board Meeting: December 7, 2017

The School Board will meet for a Board of Education Special Meeting. This meeting will begin in open session with a motion to adjourn into closed session pursuant to selection of a person to fill a public office, including a vacancy in a public office, when the District is given power to appoint under law or ordinance, 5 ILCS 120/2 (c)(3).

School Board Mtg: Thursday, December 7, 2017; 5:30 p.m.

Open Meeting Dunton Administration Building

to adjourn into 1200 S. Dunton Avenue Closed Session Arlington Heights, Il 60005

Executive Agenda: Adjourn into closed session to discuss selection of a person to fill a public office, including a vacancy in a public office, when the District is given power to appoint under law or ordinance, 5 ILCS 120/2

(c)(3).

Arlington Heights Public Schools is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, as well as Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to attend and/or participate, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to promptly contact Lana O'Brien at 847-758-4871 or lobrien@sd25.org.